Form PTO-1595	7770-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	- AIENI	T W	• •	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): CygnaWorx Corporation, a Delaware corporation		Name: Justin Graham, an individual		
2084 Union Street				
San Francisco, CA 94123		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es)	attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
·	□ •••••			
✓ Assignment			Street Address: 71 Brookdale Avenue, Apt. 2	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	·		
Other				
_		City: San Rafae	State: CA Zip: 94901	
08/01/2001 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Yes V No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		· · ·	6,026,166	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be	mailed:			
Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$40.00	
Morrison & Fo		Enclosed		
Internal Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
		<u> </u>		
		8. Deposit account n	umber:	
Street Address: 425 Market Str	treet	03-1952 (Ref. 5	2932-2800000)	
City: San Francisco State: CA	Zip: 94105-2482			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
Jennifer Lee Taylor July 19, 2002				
Name of Person Signin		Signature 🔰	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CygnaWork Corporation (formerly Cryptoworks Corporation), a Delaware corporation, with offices at 2084 Union Street, San Francisco, CA 94123 ("ASSIGNOR") owns patent registration number 6,026,166, titled "Digitally Certifying a User and a Computer System in Combination," ("PATENTS"), and

WHEREAS, Justin Graham ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Payment in Lieu of Salary Agreement dated August 1, 2001, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS; all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on

this 1st day of August, 200)

By:

John LeBourgeois Name:

RECORDED: 07/19/2002

Title: Director